Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG

Inspector Name:

QUINT, CRAIG

Name of Operator: PINTAIL PETROLEUM LTD

70430

State:

FORM INSP Rev

X/15

Loc ID

321607

City:

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

CO

Inspection Date: 07/21/2017
Submitted Date: 07/24/2017

**Document Number:** 

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

## FIELD INSPECTION FORM

KS

On-Site Inspection

2A Doc Num:

Zip:

Status Summary:

THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Findings:

Number of Comments

6 Number of Comments
1 Number of Corrective Actions

Corrective Action Response Requested

**Contact Information:** 

**Operator Information:** 

OGCC Operator Number:

Address: 225 N. MARKET #300

**WICHITA** 

Contact Name	Phone	Email	Comment
Houseburg, Karen	316-263-2243 off	khouseberg@pintailpetroleum	316-263-6479 fax
		.com	

67202

Inspected Facilities:							
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well Class	API Num	Facility Name	Insp Status
207482	WELL	PR	01/12/1984	ow	017-06417	CHAMPLIN 205 AMOCO A	PR

## General Comment:

Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG **Location** Lease Road: Type Access comment: Partially elevated gravel road through farm ground Corrective ActionL Date: Overall Good: Signs/Marker: Type WELLHEAD Comment: Lease sign by unit Corrective Action: Date: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Overall Good: X Spills: Туре Volume Area Lube Oil Pump Jack <= 1 bbl Comment: Stained soil at base of gear box, has not been removed as required by last inspection (doc #680000527) Corrective Action: Control and contain spills/releases and clean up per Rule 906.a. Contact COGCC EPS Date: 08/24/2017 In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Туре Comment: Corrective Action: Date:

Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG **Location Construction** Location ID: 207482 CDP: Comment: Date: Corrective Action: Form 2A COAs: **Comment:** No issues observed Corrective Action: Date: Wildlife BMPs: Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Comment: **Corrective** Date: Action: On Site Inspection (305): Surface Owner Contact Information: Name: Address: Cell Phone: Phone Number: Operator Rep. Contact Information: Landman Name: Phone Number: Date Onsite Request Received: Date of Rule 306 Consultation: Request LGD Attendance: LGD Contact Information: Name: Phone Number: Agreed to Attend: Summary of Landowner Issues: Summary of Operator Response to Landowner Issues: Onsite Inspection Memorandum Summarizing Discussions at Inspection as Attachment:

Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG

Inspected Facilities									
acility ID:	207482	Type: _	WELL	API Number:	017-06417	Status: _	PR	Insp. Status:	PR
					ing Well				
		roducing, Cer	ntral battery 26	630' West					
Corrective	Action:							Date:	

Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit					
Interim Reclamatio	n:				
Date Interim Recl	amation Started: Date Interim Reclamation Completed:				
Land Use:					
Comment:					
1002 SITE PREPAR	ATION AND STABILIZATION				
1002a. FENCIN	G				
Comment	<u> </u>				
Corrective Action		Date			
1002b. SOIL RE SEGRE					
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1002c. PROTE	CTION OF SOILS				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1002E. SURFA	CE DISTRURBANCE MINIMIZATION				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
1003a. Waste a	nd Debris removed? Pass				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
Unused	or unneeded equipment onsite?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
Pit, cel	lars, rat holes and other bores closed?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			
Guy line	anchors marked?				
Comment					
Corrective Action		Date			

Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG 1003b. Area no longer in use? Production areas stabilized? 1003c. Compacted areas have been cross ripped? Subsidence over on drill pit? 1003d. Drilling pit closed? Cuttings management: 1003e. Areas no longer needed for drilling or subsequent operations for have been re-vegetated to 80% of pre-existing? Production areas have been stabilized? Segregated soils have been replaced? RESTORATION AND REVEGETATION Cropland Top soil replaced Perennial forage re-established Recontoured Non-Cropland Recontoured 80% Revegetation Top soil replaced 1003e. INTERIM VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER 1003 f. Weeds Noxious weeds? Comment Corrective Action Overall Interim Reclamation Final Reclamation/ Abandoned Location: Date Final Reclamation Started: Date Final Reclamation Completed: Final Land Use: Reminder: Comment: Pit mouse/rat holes, cellars backfilled Well plugged No disturbance /Location never built Debris removed Contoured Culverts removed Access Roads Regraded Gravel removed Locations, facilities, roads, recontoured Location and associated production facilities reclaimed Compaction alleviation Dust and erosion control Cropland: perennial forage Non cropland: Revegetated 80% Weeds present \_\_\_\_\_ Subsidence \_\_\_\_ 1004.d. FINAL VEGETATION TRANSECT TRANSECT RESULTS OF DISTURBED AREA% TRANSECT RESULTS OF REFERENCE AREA% TOTAL % OF DESIRABLE VEGETATION COVER VEGETATIVE COVER Comment: Corrective Action: Well Release on Active Location Overall Final Reclamation Multi-Well Location

Inspector Name: QUINT, CRAIG **Storm Water:** Lease BMP Loc Erosion BMPs **BMP** Lease Road Erosion Chemical BMPs Chemical BMP Comment Maintenance BMPs Maintenance Maintenance Compaction Pass Compaction Pass Gravel Pass Gravel Pass Ditches Pass Comment: Corrective Action: Date: NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT Pits: You can go to COGCC Images (<a href="https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/">https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/</a>) and search by document number:

A	tta	ch	ed	Do	cu	me	ents
---	-----	----	----	----	----	----	------

	<u> </u>	,
Document Num	Description	URL
401351996	INSPECTION SUBMITTED	http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4205104

Date Run: 7/31/2017 Doc [#680001048]